30/04/2025, 10:40 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOOL - 2

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130114

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 34099

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TARAPUR, BARC COLONY PO TAPP TAL PALGHAR DISTT THANE

MAHARASHTRA, THANE , MAHARASHTRA - 401504

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANGEETHA NAIR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed., MBA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID aecstar2@yahoo.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9482211601

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Online_School_Affiliation.pdf ‘

2 | COPIES OF ’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/AEES %20Reg%20Certificate %20under%20societies%20act%201860.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html|%20docs/No%200bjection%20certificate.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/RTE.PDF ‘

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/htm|%20docs/Certificate%200f%20Building %20Safety.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf ‘

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/htmI%20docs/D. E.O.%20Extension%200f%20Aff. %20letter%202024-compressed.pdf ‘
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://aecstarz.edu.in/htmI%ZOdocs/Safe%ZODrinking%ZOWater%ZOand%ZOSanitary%ZOCondititons%ZOCertificate.pdf‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.infSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



30/04/2025, 10:40 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Fee%20Structure.pdf

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Academic%20Calendar%202024-25.pdf

’ https://aecstarZ.edu.in/images/img/circuIars/List%ZOOf%ZOSchool%20Management%ZOCommittee%2024.pdf‘

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/School%20Advisory%20Committee.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Result.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 79 76

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.infSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SANGEETHA NAIR

43

19

24

1.59:1
SACHIN SHINDE , M.Ed. in Special Education

SACHIN SHINDE, M.Ed. in Special Education

29541
29 & 47

5 & 546

YES
20

20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wE8euo_1__A

2/4



30/04/2025, 10:40
F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

POONAM BHATT

ANNAPURNA PAI G

SOMLAL UIKEY

ASHWINI MANDISH GHARAT
BHARATI KAMALAKAR DUBLA
ANEETA GUPTA

NARAYAN CHANDRAKALA PREM
DIPIKA KHOSE

AJINATH BABURAO GAIKWAD
PRERNA BHUTANI

SIMI SIMON

PINKEE BALRAM ROY
ZUMMAKLAL BHAIYALAL KHANDAHE
NAZNEEN EIDER WALA
Sangeetha Nair

KUMARI SALONI

KAPIL KRISHNAJI GAJBHIYE
AMIT KUMAR

CHETAN NIMBA PATIL

AKSHAY MESHRAM

POOJA RAJENDRA CHAUDHARI
SHIVANI KATIYAR

AMOL VIJAY TOTE

DHANRAJ MEENA

AMBALIKA RANA

SHALU CHAUDHARY

SAVITA JAYSINGH SHINDE
BHUPENDRA BHARAT THAKUR
SULTANA PARVEEN

SUNDER LAL

VIVEK KUSHWAHA

JYOTI

ANJALI PRAJAPATI

RUBY KUMARI

KHUSHABU RAMASARE YADAV

PRAVIN DATTATREY MORE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

HM

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

MCM

B.Sc. M.L.1.Sc.

M.P. Ed

B.Sc.

HSC

M.Sc

MA

B.A

B.A

B.Sc.

B.Com.

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

MSc

Xl

M.A. Ph.D

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

B.A.

B.F.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

DECCEd

M.Sc

B.P.Ed

M.A.

B. TECH.

M.A

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc. IT

B.A.

3/4



30/04/2025, 10:40

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

JUI JAYESH KALE

SWATHI PAKALAPATI

YOGITA SUMIT SHENDE

DILIP PANDIT AHIRE

MOUMITA SEN

VIBHUTI RAJANISH PATIL

PRATIBHA HANSARAJ KUWAR

TALIMUN NISHA ALTAMAS KHAN

SARIKA SHARMA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.A.
B.Pharmacy
B.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc

B.A

B.A.

M.A

4/4



