APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOOL - 2
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130114
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	34099
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TARAPUR, BARC COLONY PO TAPP TAL PALGHAR DISTT THANE MAHARASHTRA, THANE , MAHARASHTRA - 401504
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANGEETHA NAIR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed., MBA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aecstar2@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9482211601

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Online_School_Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/AEES%20Reg%20Certificate%20under%20societies%20act%201860.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/No%20objection%20certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/RTE.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Certificate%20of%20Building%20Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/D.E.O.%20Extension%20of%20Aff.%20letter%202024-compressed.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Safe%20Drinking%20Water%20and%20Sanitary%20Condititons%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

${\sf C}:{\sf RESULT}\,{\sf AND}\,{\sf ACADEMICS}:$

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/Academic%20Calendar%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/List%20of%20School%20Management%20Committee%2024.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://aecstar2.edu.in/html%20docs/School%20Advisory%20Committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://aecstar2.edu.in/images/img/circulars/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	SANGEETHA NAIR	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43	
	PGT	0	
	тет	19	
	PRT	24	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.59:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SACHIN SHINDE , M.Ed. in Special Education	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SACHIN SHINDE, M.Ed. in Special Education	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	79	76	96.2	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	29541
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 546
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wE8euo_1A

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	POONAM BHATT	TGT	MCM
2	ANNAPURNA PAI G	TGT	B.Sc. M.L.I.Sc.
3	SOMLAL UIKEY	PET	M.P. Ed
4	ASHWINI MANDISH GHARAT	PRT	B.Sc.
5	BHARATI KAMALAKAR DUBLA	PRT	HSC
6	ANEETA GUPTA	PRT	M.Sc
7	NARAYAN CHANDRAKALA PREM	PRT	MA
8	DIPIKA KHOSE	PRT	B.A
9	AJINATH BABURAO GAIKWAD	PRT	B.A
10	PRERNA BHUTANI	PRT	B.Sc.
11	SIMI SIMON	NTT	B.Com.
12	PINKEE BALRAM ROY	НМ	B.Sc
13	ZUMMAKLAL BHAIYALAL KHANDAHE	PRT	B.A
14	NAZNEEN EIDER WALA	PRT	B.Sc
15	Sangeetha Nair	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
16	KUMARI SALONI	PRT	XII
17	KAPIL KRISHNAJI GAJBHIYE	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. Ph.D
18	AMIT KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
19	CHETAN NIMBA PATIL	TGT	M.A.
20	AKSHAY MESHRAM	PRT	M.A.
21	POOJA RAJENDRA CHAUDHARI	TGT	M.SC
22	SHIVANI KATIYAR	TGT	B.A.
23	AMOL VIJAY TOTE	TGT	B.F.A.
24	DHANRAJ MEENA	TGT	M.A.
25	AMBALIKA RANA	TGT	M.Sc
26	SHALU CHAUDHARY	TGT	M.Sc
27	SAVITA JAYSINGH SHINDE	NTT	DECCEd
28	BHUPENDRA BHARAT THAKUR	PRT	M.Sc
29	SULTANA PARVEEN	PET	B.P.Ed
30	SUNDER LAL	TGT	M.A.
31	VIVEK KUSHWAHA	PRT	B. TECH.
32	JYOTI	PRT	M.A
33	ANJALI PRAJAPATI	PRT	M.A.
34	RUBY KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
35	KHUSHABU RAMASARE YADAV	TGT	B.Sc. IT
36	PRAVIN DATTATREY MORE	TGT	B.A.

37	JUI JAYESH KALE	TGT	M.A.
38	SWATHI PAKALAPATI	TGT	B.Pharmacy
39	YOGITA SUMIT SHENDE	TGT	B.Sc.
40	DILIP PANDIT AHIRE	TGT	M.A
41	MOUMITA SEN	PRT	M.Sc.
42	VIBHUTI RAJANISH PATIL	PRT	B.Sc
43	PRATIBHA HANSARAJ KUWAR	PRT	B.A
44	TALIMUN NISHA ALTAMAS KHAN	PRT	B.A.
45	SARIKA SHARMA	TGT	M.A